
	

	

 
 

GP of Sharjah  19 Dec 2019 
 
 

First Free Practice Results 
 
 

 
 Pos Boat Driver Nat Team Laps Best Lap Down Kph 
 
  1 74 STARK Erik UAE Victory Team 16 0:45.58   0.00 162.47 
  2 50 STROMOY Marit NOR Emirates Racing Team 29 0:46.10   0.52 160.63 
  3  7 CHIAPPE Philippe FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 18 0:46.18   0.60 160.36 
  4  1 TORRENTE Shaun UAE Team Abu Dhabi 14 0:46.56   0.98 159.05 
  5 14 ANDERSSON Jonas SWE Team Sweden 16 0:46.94   1.36 157.76 
  6 11 SELIO Sami FIN Sharjah Team 17 0:46.99   1.41 157.59 
  7  8 MORIN Peter FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 23 0:47.06   1.48 157.36 
  8 36 FOSTER Gregory USA Blaze Performance Team 20 0:47.15   1.57 157.06 
  9 33 DEL PIN David UAE Victory Team 29 0:47.62   2.04 155.51 
 10 44 CARELLA Alex UAE Maverick F1 Team   8 0:47.67   2.09 155.34 
 11  9 COMPARATO Alberto ITA F1 Atlantic Team 10 0:47.86   2.28 154.73 
 12 37 CANTANDO Francesco ITA Blaze Performance Team 10 0:48.11   2.53 153.92 
 13 10 BENAVENTE Duarte POR F1 Atlantic Team   4 0:48.16   2.58 153.76 
 14 12 ROMS Filip FIN Sharjah Team 21 0:48.17   2.59 153.73 
 15 73 DEGUISNE Cedric FRA Maverick F1 Team 22 0:49.35   3.77 150.05 
 16  2 AL QEMZI Thani UAE Team Abu Dhabi      DNS 
 17 15 EDIN Erik SWE Team Sweden      DNS 
 18 77 MARSZALEK Bartek POL Emirates Racing Team      DNS 
 
Remarks 
 
 
 
 

OOD : 
Al Doukhi FAISAL 

Race Director : 
Luis RIBEIRO 

UIM Commissioner :  
Vahur Joala 

Chief Timekeeper : 
A. Burak SOYAK 

    
   

 
 
 
 

Time Posted : 14:14 



	

	

 
 

GP of Sharjah  21 Dec 2019 
 
 

Second Free Practice Results 
 
 

 
 Pos Boat Driver Nat Team Laps Best Lap Down Kph 
 
  1 50 STROMOY Marit NOR Emirates Racing Team 30 0:46.53   0.00 159.15 
  2 11 SELIO Sami FIN Sharjah Team 25 0:46.66   0.13 158.71 
  3 44 CARELLA Alex UAE Maverick F1 Team 26 0:46.71   0.18 158.54 
  4  2 AL QEMZI Thani UAE Team Abu Dhabi 11 0:47.08   0.55 157.29 
  5  7 CHIAPPE Philippe FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team   9 0:47.15   0.62 157.06 
  6  1 TORRENTE Shaun UAE Team Abu Dhabi 17 0:47.45   0.92 156.06 
  7 15 EDIN Erik SWE Team Sweden 10 0:47.76   1.23 155.05 
  8  8 MORIN Peter FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 21 0:47.83   1.30 154.82 
  9 33 DEL PIN David UAE Victory Team 22 0:47.90   1.37 154.60 
 10  9 COMPARATO Alberto ITA F1 Atlantic Team 16 0:48.12   1.59 153.89 
 11 12 ROMS Filip FIN Sharjah Team 30 0:48.24   1.71 153.51 
 12 14 ANDERSSON Jonas SWE Team Sweden 14 0:48.29   1.76 153.35 
 13 10 BENAVENTE Duarte POR F1 Atlantic Team 16 0:48.30   1.77 153.32 
 14 36 FOSTER Gregory USA Blaze Performance Team 18 0:48.32   1.79 153.25 
 15 37 CANTANDO Francesco ITA Blaze Performance Team 16 0:48.53   2.00 152.59 
 16 74 STARK Erik UAE Victory Team 13 0:48.64   2.11 152.25 
 17 73 DEGUISNE Cedric FRA Maverick F1 Team 22 0:49.88   3.35 148.46 
 18 77 MARSZALEK Bartek POL Emirates Racing Team   9 0:56.05   9.52 132.12 
 
Remarks 
 
 
 
 

OOD : 
Al Doukhi FAISAL 

Race Director : 
Luis RIBEIRO 

UIM Commissioner :  
Vahur Joala 

Chief Timekeeper : 
A. Burak SOYAK 

    
   

 
 
 
 

Time Posted : 11:58 



GP of Sharjah  19 Dec 2019 

Extra Free Practice Results 

Pos Boat Driver Nat Team Laps Best Lap Down Kph 

 1 74 STARK Erik UAE Victory Team 39 0:46.09   0.00 160.67 
 2  7 CHIAPPE Philippe FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 29 0:46.36   0.27 159.73 
 3 44 CARELLA Alex UAE Maverick F1 Team 15 0:46.42   0.33 159.53 
 4 14 ANDERSSON Jonas SWE Team Sweden 29 0:46.51   0.42 159.22 
 5 11 SELIO Sami FIN Sharjah Team 22 0:46.94   0.85 157.76 
 6  2 AL QEMZI Thani UAE Team Abu Dhabi 13 0:46.95   0.86 157.73 
 7 15 EDIN Erik SWE Team Sweden 25 0:47.07   0.98 157.32 
 8  1 TORRENTE Shaun UAE Team Abu Dhabi 25 0:47.12   1.03 157.16 
 9 37 CANTANDO Francesco ITA Blaze Performance Team 19 0:47.29   1.20 156.59 
10  8 MORIN Peter FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 19 0:47.31   1.22 156.53 
11 77 MARSZALEK Bartek POL Emirates Racing Team 33 0:47.47   1.38 156.00 
12 36 FOSTER Gregory USA Blaze Performance Team 23 0:47.88   1.79 154.66 
13  9 COMPARATO Alberto ITA F1 Atlantic Team 19 0:48.49   2.40 152.72 
14 10 BENAVENTE Duarte POR F1 Atlantic Team 23 0:48.75   2.66 151.90 
15 12 ROMS Filip FIN Sharjah Team 21 0:48.76   2.67 151.87 
16 33 DEL PIN David UAE Victory Team 26 0:49.08   2.99 150.88 
17 73 DEGUISNE Cedric FRA Maverick F1 Team 24 0:49.20   3.11 150.51 
18 50 STROMOY Marit NOR Emirates Racing Team   DNS 

Remarks 

OOD : 
Al Doukhi FAISAL 

Race Director : 
Luis RIBEIRO 

UIM Commissioner : 
Vahur Joala 

Chief Timekeeper : 
A. Burak SOYAK

Time Posted : 11:37 



	

	

 
 

GP of Sharjah  19 Dec 2019 
 
 

Final Qualifying  Results 
 
 

 
 Pos Boat Driver Nat Team Qual 1 Qual 2 Qual 3  
 
  1 14 ANDERSSON Jonas SWE Team Sweden 0:47.41 0:47.18 0:45.26  
  2  7 CHIAPPE Philippe FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 0:47.20 0:46.64 0:45.31  
  3 74 STARK Erik UAE Victory Team 0:47.08 0:46.85 0:45.45  
  4  2 AL QEMZI Thani UAE Team Abu Dhabi 0:47.10 0:47.30 0:45.47  
  5  1 TORRENTE Shaun UAE Team Abu Dhabi 0:48.05 0:47.30 0:46.25  
  6 11 SELIO Sami FIN Sharjah Team 0:47.31 0:47.22 0:46.47  
  7 50 STROMOY Marit NOR Emirates Racing Team 0:47.63 0:47.35  
  8  8 MORIN Peter FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 0:47.52 0:47.73  
  9 77 MARSZALEK Bartek POL Emirates Racing Team 0:48.19 0:47.84  
 10 15 EDIN Erik SWE Team Sweden 0:47.48 0:47.91  
 11 37 CANTANDO Francesco ITA Blaze Performance Team 0:48.12 0:47.99  
 12 44 CARELLA Alex UAE Maverick F1 Team 0:47.86 0:48.30  
 13 33 DEL PIN David UAE Victory Team 0:48.32  
 14 36 FOSTER Gregory USA Blaze Performance Team 0:48.46  
 15  9 COMPARATO Alberto ITA F1 Atlantic Team 0:48.57  
 16 12 ROMS Filip FIN Sharjah Team 0:48.96  
 17 10 BENAVENTE Duarte POR F1 Atlantic Team 0:49.02  
 18 73 DEGUISNE Cedric FRA Maverick F1 Team 0:49.55  
 
 
 
 Remarks 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OOD : 
Al Doukhi FAISAL 

Race Director : 
Luis RIBEIRO 

UIM Commissioner :  
Vahur Joala 

Chief Timekeeper : 
A. Burak SOYAK 

    
   

 
 
 
 

Time Posted : 16:56 



	

	

 
 

GP of Sharjah  19 Dec 2019 
 
 

First Qualifying Results 
 
 

 
 Pos Boat Driver Nat Team Laps Best Lap Down Kph 
 
  1 74 STARK Erik UAE Victory Team 10 0:47.08   0.00 157.29 
  2  2 AL QEMZI Thani UAE Team Abu Dhabi   2 0:47.10   0.02 157.22 
  3  7 CHIAPPE Philippe FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 11 0:47.20   0.12 156.89 
  4 11 SELIO Sami FIN Sharjah Team   6 0:47.31   0.23 156.53 
  5 14 ANDERSSON Jonas SWE Team Sweden   4 0:47.41   0.33 156.19 
  6 15 EDIN Erik SWE Team Sweden   9 0:47.48   0.40 155.96 
  7  8 MORIN Peter FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 11 0:47.52   0.44 155.83 
  8 50 STROMOY Marit NOR Emirates Racing Team 14 0:47.63   0.55 155.47 
  9 44 CARELLA Alex UAE Maverick F1 Team 15 0:47.86   0.78 154.73 
 10  1 TORRENTE Shaun UAE Team Abu Dhabi 15 0:48.05   0.97 154.11 
 11 37 CANTANDO Francesco ITA Blaze Performance Team 15 0:48.12   1.04 153.89 
 12 77 MARSZALEK Bartek POL Emirates Racing Team 17 0:48.19   1.11 153.67 
 13 33 DEL PIN David UAE Victory Team 20 0:48.32   1.24 153.25 
 14 36 FOSTER Gregory USA Blaze Performance Team 13 0:48.46   1.38 152.81 
 15  9 COMPARATO Alberto ITA F1 Atlantic Team 17 0:48.57   1.49 152.46 
 16 12 ROMS Filip FIN Sharjah Team 17 0:48.96   1.88 151.25 
 17 10 BENAVENTE Duarte POR F1 Atlantic Team 18 0:49.02   1.94 151.06 
 18 73 DEGUISNE Cedric FRA Maverick F1 Team 13 0:49.55   2.47 149.45 
 
Remarks 
 
 
 
 

OOD : 
Al Doukhi FAISAL 

Race Director : 
Luis RIBEIRO 

UIM Commissioner :  
Vahur Joala 

Chief Timekeeper : 
A. Burak SOYAK 

    
   

 
 
 
 

Time Posted : 15:59 



	

	

 
 

GP of Sharjah  19 Dec 2019 
 
 

Second Qualifying Results 
 
 

 
 Pos Boat Driver Nat Team Laps Best Lap Down Kph 
 
  1  7 CHIAPPE Philippe FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team   9 0:46.64   0.00 158.77 
  2 74 STARK Erik UAE Victory Team 13 0:46.85   0.21 158.06 
  3 14 ANDERSSON Jonas SWE Team Sweden   8 0:47.18   0.54 156.96 
  4 11 SELIO Sami FIN Sharjah Team 11 0:47.22   0.58 156.82 
  5  2 AL QEMZI Thani UAE Team Abu Dhabi 13 0:47.30   0.66 156.56 
  6  1 TORRENTE Shaun UAE Team Abu Dhabi 16 0:47.30   0.66 156.56 
  7 50 STROMOY Marit NOR Emirates Racing Team 16 0:47.35   0.71 156.39 
  8  8 MORIN Peter FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 17 0:47.73   1.09 155.15 
  9 77 MARSZALEK Bartek POL Emirates Racing Team 13 0:47.84   1.20 154.79 
 10 15 EDIN Erik SWE Team Sweden 15 0:47.91   1.27 154.56 
 11 37 CANTANDO Francesco ITA Blaze Performance Team 14 0:47.99   1.35 154.31 
 12 44 CARELLA Alex UAE Maverick F1 Team   6 0:48.30   1.66 153.32 
 
Remarks 
 
 
 
 

OOD : 
Al Doukhi FAISAL 

Race Director : 
Luis RIBEIRO 

UIM Commissioner :  
Vahur Joala 

Chief Timekeeper : 
A. Burak SOYAK 

    
   

 
 
 
 

Time Posted : 16:22 



	

	

 
 

GP of Sharjah  19 Dec 2019 
 
 

Third Qualifying Results 
 
 

 
 Pos Boat Driver Nat Team Laps Best Lap Down Kph 
 
  1 14 ANDERSSON Jonas SWE Team Sweden   2 0:45.26   0.00 163.61 
  2  7 CHIAPPE Philippe FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team   2 0:45.31   0.05 163.43 
  3 74 STARK Erik UAE Victory Team   2 0:45.45   0.19 162.93 
  4  2 AL QEMZI Thani UAE Team Abu Dhabi   2 0:45.47   0.21 162.86 
  5  1 TORRENTE Shaun UAE Team Abu Dhabi   2 0:46.25   0.99 160.11 
  6 11 SELIO Sami FIN Sharjah Team   2 0:46.47   1.21 159.35 
 
Remarks 
 
 
 
 

OOD : 
Al Doukhi FAISAL 

Race Director : 
Luis RIBEIRO 

UIM Commissioner :  
Vahur Joala 

Chief Timekeeper : 
A. Burak SOYAK 

    
   

 
 
 
 

Time Posted : 16:53 



	

	

 
 

GP of Sharjah  21 Dec 2019 
 
 

Final Race Results 
 
 

 
 Pos Boat Driver Nat Team Laps Down Points 
 
   1 14 ANDERSSON Jonas SWE Team Sweden 45      0:00  20 
   2  1 TORRENTE Shaun UAE Team Abu Dhabi 45      6.24  15 
   3 77 MARSZALEK Bartek POL Emirates Racing Team 45      8.28  12 
   4 11 SELIO Sami FIN Sharjah Team 45    16.26    9 
   5  7 CHIAPPE Philippe FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 45    20.22    7 
   6 9 COMPARATO Alberto ITA F1 Atlantic Team 44         L1    5 
   7 33 DEL PIN David UAE Victory Team 44         L1    4 
   8 73 DEGUISNE Cedric FRA Maverick F1 Team 43         L2    3 
   9 10 BENAVENTE Duarte POR F1 Atlantic Team 32     DNF    
 10  8 MORIN Peter FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 28     DNF  
 11 12 ROMS Filip FIN Sharjah Team 24     DNF  
 12 50 STROMOY Marit NOR Emirates Racing Team 22     DNF  
 13 37 CANTANDO Francesco ITA Blaze Performance Team 13     DNF  
 14 36 FOSTER Gregory USA Blaze Performance Team 12     DNF  
 15 44 CARELLA Alex UAE Maverick F1 Team   6     DNF  
 16 15 EDIN Erik SWE Team Sweden   4     DNF  
 17 74 STARK Erik UAE Victory Team   3     DNF 
 18 2 AL QEMZI Thani UAE Team Abu Dhabi 45     DSQ  
 
Remarks 
 
 
Boat #2 - disqualified – rule 406.05 
 

OOD : 
Al Doukhi FAISAL 

Race Director : 
Luis RIBEIRO 

UIM Commissioner :  
Vahur Joala 

Chief Timekeeper : 
A. Burak SOYAK 

    
   

 
 
 
 

Time Posted : 11:32 



	

	

 
 

GP of Sharjah  21 Dec 2019 
 
 

Rebellion Fast Lap Trophy 
 
 

 
 Pos Boat Driver Nat Team Best Time Lap Points 
 
   1 77 MARSZALEK Bartek POL Emirates Racing Team 0:48.65 34 20 
   2  2 AL QEMZI Thani UAE Team Abu Dhabi 0:49.03 43 15 
   3 11 SELIO Sami FIN Sharjah Team 0:49.03 42 12 
   4 33 DEL PIN David UAE Victory Team 0:49.06 44  9 
   5  7 CHIAPPE Philippe FRA CTIC F1 Sz China Team 0:49.20 37  7 
   6 14 ANDERSSON Jonas SWE Team Sweden 0:49.24 12  5 
   7  1 TORRENTE Shaun UAE Team Abu Dhabi 0:49.42 41  
   8  9 COMPARATO Alberto ITA F1 Atlantic Team 0:49.90 36  
   9 73 DEGUISNE Cedric FRA Maverick F1 Team 0:51.53 41  
 
 

OOD : 
Al Doukhi FAISAL 

Race Director : 
Luis RIBEIRO 

UIM Commissioner :  
Vahur Joala 

Chief Timekeeper : 
A. Burak SOYAK 

    
   

 
 
 
 

Time Posted : 17:21 
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